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Product Specifications
Model: F��E��

Range: ≈�� m
Version: �.�

Input: � V    �� mA
Battery capacity: �� mAh
Usage time:≈ � hrs
Charging time: ≈ �.� hrs

Input: � V    ��� mA
Output: � V    �� mA
Battery capacity: ��� mAh
Charging time: ≈ �.� hrs
Earphone recharges: �.� charges 
(when case is fully charged)

Diameter: � mm
Impedance: �� Ω

Speaker

Earphone power

Charging case power
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Touchpad

Earphone LED

Charging contacts
Charging case LED

USB Type-C port

1 2

Quick Start Guide

USB-C cableCharging case � Earphones

What’s in the box

Components

How to put on the earphones
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Basic operations

Power on/off

Music mode

Reset earphones

Phone mode

R x2 L x2

x5x5 RL

L x3 R x3

x1

3s/5s

2sR2sL

2sx1

L R

If the earphones fail to pair or reconnect to each other, 
reset them by tapping both earphones five times simultaneously.  
Note: Resetting the earphones will clear the wireless pairing history.

How to reset the earphones
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· Play/Pause: Tap either earphone once. 
· Volume up: Tap the right earphone twice. 
· Volume down: Tap the left earphone twice. 
· Play previous track: Tap the left earphone three times. 
· Play next track: Tap the right earphone three times. 
· Answer/End call: Tap either earphone once. 
· Reject call: Press and hold either earphone for two seconds. 
· Activate voice assistant: Press and hold the left earphone for two 
   seconds.
   Note: When using a single earphone only, press and hold the active 
   earphone for two seconds.

· Switch between Game and Music modes: Music mode is the default 
   mode. Press and hold the right earphone for two seconds to switch 
   between modes. (The louder notification sound indicates Game mode.)
   Note: Mode switching is disabled when you're using a single 
   earphone only.

Key functions

Earphone LED Status

Both earphones: Powered on
Single earphone: Unpaired

Case charging

Off

Charging case display

Paired or fully charged

Status

Earphone charging

Earphone charging

Indicator LEDs

Blinking white and blue

Blinking green

Solid white

Solid green

Solid cyan

Case fully charged
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Taking the earphones out of the charging case will automatically turn 
them on. 
To manually turn on each earphone, press and hold the touchpad for 
three seconds. 

Power on

Placing the earphones in the charging case will automatically turn 
them off. 
To manually turn off each earphone, press and hold the touchpad for 
five seconds. 

Power off

Note: If the earphones are not paired with a Wireless device within three 
minutes after powering on, they will automatically power off. 
They will also power off after three minutes if the paired Wireless device 
moves out of the effective connection range and has not reconnected.

On your device, turn on 
wireless and choose to connect 

to "FIFA-F��E��".

Connect with wireless device

FIFA-F��E��

MY DEVICES
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· Use the product with care and store it in a clean environment that is 
  free from extreme temperature, pressure, and humidity. 
   Make sure that the product is stored in a location where it  cannot be 
   bent or squeezed.

· Only use the product in environments where Wireless transmission 
   is permitted.

General safety instructions

· Do not use the product if it is obviously defective or exhibits abnormalities 
  such as bulging or excessive heating.

· Do not use the product when performing high-risk tasks that require your  
  full attention.

· For your hearing protection, do not listen at high volume for long periods. 
· Keep the product and its packaging out of reach of children and pets to 
  prevent accidents such as swallowing and choking.

Personal safety instructions

Important Safety Instructions

· Keep the product away from prolonged exposure to heat sources such 
  as open fires or direct sunlight.

· Only store the product in environments with ambient temperatures  
  of �°C to ��°C (��°F to ��°F).

· Do not use or store the product in dust-prone, smoke-prone, 
  high-temperature, high-pressure, or highly humid environments.

· Keep the product dry and away from liquids or moisture.
· Only use an FCC or CCC-certified charger with an output voltage of 
  � V/� A DC.

· Do not use the product while charging.
· Do not leave the product charging for longer than eight hours.
· Dispose of the product responsibly according to your local waste 
   management guidelines.

Battery safety instructions
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Écouteurs sans fil FIFA

Guide de démarrage rapide
F��E��
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FR
Spécifications du produit
Modèle: F��E��

Portée: ≈�� m
Version : �.�

Entrée: � V    ��� mA
Sortie: � V    �� mA
Capacité de la batterie: ��� mAh
Temps de charge: ≈ �.� h
Recharges d'écouteurs: �.� charges 
(lorsque le boîtier est entièrement chargé)

Diamètre: � mm
Impédance: �� Ω

Haut-parleur

Entrée: � V    �� mA
Capacité de la batterie: �� mAh
Durée d'utilisation : ≈ � h
Temps de charge: ≈ �.� h

Puissance d'écouteur

Puissance du boîtier de charge
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Touchpad

Écouteur LED

Contacts de charge
Boitier de charge LED

Port USB Type-C

1 2

Guide de
démarrage rapide

Câble USB-CÉtui de charge � écouteurs

Ce qui est dans la boîte

Composants

Comment mettre les écouteurs
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Opérations de base

Alimentation allumée/éteinte

Mode musique

Réinitialiser les écouteurs

Mode téléphonique

R x2 L x2

x5x5 RL

L x3 R x3

x1

3s/5s

2sR2sL

2sx1

Si les écouteurs ne parviennent pas à s'accoupler ou à se reconnecter les uns aux 
autres, réinitialisez-les en appuyant sur les deux écouteurs cinq fois simultanément. 
Remarque : La réinitialisation des écouteurs effacera l'historique de l'appariement 
sans fil.

Comment réinitialiser les écouteurs
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 · Play/Pause : Appuyez une fois sur l’un des écouteurs.  
 · Augmenter le volume : appuyez deux fois sur l’écouteur droit.  
 · Baisser le volume : appuyez deux fois sur l’écouteur gauche.  
 · Jouer la piste précédente : Tapez trois fois sur l’écouteur gauche.  
 · Jouer la piste suivante : Tapez trois fois sur l'écouteur droit.  
 · Répondre/terminer l’appel : appuyez une fois sur l’un ou l’autre des 
   écouteurs.  
 · Rejeter un appel : appuyez et maintenez l'un ou l'autre des écouteurs 
   pendant deux secondes.  
 · Activer l'assistant vocal : appuyez et maintenez l'écouteur gauche 
   pendant deux secondes.
  Remarque : Lorsque vous utilisez un seul écouteur, appuyez et 
  maintenez l’écouteur actif pendant deux secondes.
 · Commuter entre les modes Jeu et Musique : le mode Musique est le 
   mode par défaut. Appuyez et maintenez l'écouteur droit pendant deux 
   secondes pour passer d'un mode à l'autre.  (Le son de notification plus 
   fort indique le mode Jeu.)
  Remarque : La commutation de mode est désactivée lorsque vous 
  utilisez un seul écouteur.

Fonctions clés

Écouteur LED Status

Les deux écouteurs: Alimenté
Écouteur unique: Non jumelé

Désactivé

Affichage de boîtier de charge

Coupé ou entièrement chargé

Status

Chargement des écouteurs

Chargement des écouteurs

LED d'indicateur

La coque est en charge

La coque est complètement chargée

Blanc solide

Cyan solide

Clignotement vert

Vert solide

Blanc clignotant et  bleu
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Sortir les écouteurs du boîtier de charge les allumera automatiquement.
Pour allumer manuellement chaque écouteur, appuyez et maintenez le 
touchpad pendant trois secondes.

Alimentation

Plaçant les écouteurs dans le boîtier de charge les éteint 
automatiquement.
Pour éteindre manuellement chaque écouteur, appuyez et maintenez le 
touchpad pendant cinq secondes.

Désactiver

Sur votre appareil, activez 
le sans fil et choisissez de vous 

connecter à "FIFA-F��E��".

Se connecter avec un appareil sans fil

Remarque : Si les écouteurs ne sont pas associés à un appareil Wireless 
dans les trois minutes suivant leur allumage, ils s’éteignent 
automatiquement. Ils s'éteignent également après trois minutes si 
l'appareil Wireless associé se déplace hors de la plage de connexion 
effective et n'a pas été reconnecté.

FIFA-F��E��

Mes appareils
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 · Utilisez le produit avec soin et conservez-le dans un environnement 
   propre, exempt de températures, de pressions et d’humidité extrêmes.  
   Assurez-vous que le produit est stocké dans un endroit où il ne peut pas 
    être plié ou pressé.
 · Utilisez le produit uniquement dans des environnements où la 
   transmission Wireless est autorisée.

Instructions générales de sécurité

 · Ne pas utiliser le produit si il est évidemment défectueux ou présente des 
   anomalies telles que le gonflement ou le chauffage excessif.
 · Ne pas utiliser le produit lors de tâches à haut risque qui nécessitent 
    toute votre attention.
    Pour protéger votre audition, ne pas écouter à haut volume pendant de 
   longues périodes.  
   Conservez le produit et son emballage hors de portée des enfants et des 
    animaux de compagnie pour éviter les accidents tels que l’avale et 
    l’étouffement.

Instructions de sécurité personnelle

Instructions de sécurité importantes

 · Éloigner le produit de l’exposition prolongée à des sources de chaleur 
   telles que les feux ouverts ou la lumière solaire directe.
 · Conservez le produit uniquement dans des environnements à 
   température ambiante de �°C à ��°C (��°F à ��°F).
 · Ne pas utiliser ou stocker le produit dans des environnements sujets à la 
   poussière, à la fumée, à haute température, à haute pression ou à une 
   humidité élevée.
 · Gardez le produit sec et à l'abri des liquides ou de l'humidité.
 · Utilisez uniquement un chargeur certifié FCC ou CCC avec une tension de 
   sortie de � V/� A DC.
 · Ne pas utiliser le produit pendant la charge.
 · Ne laissez pas le produit en charge pendant plus de huit heures.
 · Évitez le produit de manière responsable conformément à vos lignes 
   directrices locales de gestion des déchets.

Instructions de sécurité de la batterie
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Auriculares inalámbricos FIFA

Guía de inicio rápido
F��E��
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Especificaciones del producto
Modelo: F��E��

Rango: ≈�� m
Versión: �.�

Entrada: � V    �� mA
Capacidad de la batería: �� mAh
Tiempo de uso: ≈ � horas
Tiempo de carga: ≈ �.� horas

Entrada: � V    ��� mA
Salida: � V    �� mA
Capacidad de la batería: ��� mAh
Tiempo de carga: ≈ �.� h
Recargas de auriculares: �.� cargas
 (cuando la caja está completamente cargada)

Diámetro: � mm
Impedancia: �� Ω

orador

Potencia de auriculares

Potencia de la caja de carga

ES
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Panel táctil

Auriculares led

Contactos de carga

Carga de caja led

Puerto USB Tipo C

1 2

Guía de inicio rápido

Cable USB-CCaso de carga � Auriculares

Lo que hay en la caja

Components

Cómo poner los auriculares
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Operaciones básicas

Encendido/apagado

Modo de música

Restablecer auriculares

Modo de teléfono

R x2 L x2

x5x5 RL

L x3 R x3

x1

3s/5s

2sR2sL

2sx1

L R

Si los auriculares no pueden emparejarse o volver a conectarse entre sí, 
restablezcalos tocando ambos auriculares cinco veces simultáneamente. 
Nota: Al restablecer los auriculares se borrará el historial de 
emparejamiento inalámbrico.

Cómo restablecer los auriculares
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 · Reproducción/Pausa: Toque cualquiera de los auriculares una vez.  
 · Aumentar el volumen: Toque dos veces el auricular derecho.  
 · Bajar el volumen: Toque dos veces el auricular izquierdo.  
 · Reproducir la canción anterior: Toque el auricular izquierdo tres veces.  
 · Reproducir la siguiente pista: Toque el auricular derecho tres veces.  
 · Respuesta/Fin de llamada: Toque cualquiera de los auriculares una vez.  
 · Rechazar llamada: Presione y mantenga pulsado cualquiera de los 
   auriculares durante dos segundos.  
 · Activar el asistente de voz: Mantenga pulsado el auricular izquierdo 
   durante dos segundos.
   Nota: Al usar un solo auricular, presione y mantenga pulsado el 
  auricular activo durante dos segundos.
 · Cambiar entre los modos Juego y Música: El modo Música es el modo 
   predeterminado. Mantenga pulsado el auricular derecho durante dos 
  segundos para cambiar entre modos.  
  (El sonido de notificación más fuerte indica el modo Juego.)
  Nota: El cambio de modo está deshabilitado cuando solo usa un auricular.

Funciones clave

Auriculares led Estado

Ambos auriculares: encendido
Auricular único: sin pareja

Apagado

Display de la caja de carga

Emparejado o totalmente cargado

Estado

Carga de auriculares

Carga de auriculares

LEDs indicadores

Parpadeando blanco y azul 

Blanco sólido

Cian sólido

Parpadeando verde 

Verde sólido

Carga del caso

Completamente cargado
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Sacar los auriculares de la caja de carga los encenderá 
automáticamente.
Para encender manualmente cada auricular, presione y mantenga 
pulsado el touchpad durante tres segundos.

Encendido

Colocar los auriculares en la caja de carga los apagará 
automáticamente.
Para apagar manualmente cada auricular, presione y mantenga 
pulsado el touchpad durante cinco segundos.

Apagado

En su dispositivo, encienda la 
conexión inalámbrica y elija 
conectarse a "FIFA-F��E��".

Conectar con dispositivo inalámbrico

Nota: Si los auriculares no están emparejados con un dispositivo Wireless 
dentro de tres minutos después de encenderse, se apagarán 
automáticamente. También se apagarán después de tres minutos si el 
dispositivo Wireless emparejado se mueve fuera del rango de conexión 
efectivo y no se ha vuelto a conectar.

FIFA-F��E��

MIS DISPOSITIVOS
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 · Utilice el producto con cuidado y guardelo en un ambiente limpio libre de 
   temperaturas, presión y humedad extremas.  
   Asegúrese de que el producto se almacene en un lugar donde no pueda 
   doblarse o presionarse.
 · Sólo utilice el producto en entornos donde se permita la transmisión 
   Wireless.

Instrucciones generales de seguridad

 · No utilice el producto si es obviamente defectuoso o presenta anomalías 
   como hinchazón o calentamiento excesivo.
   No utilice el producto cuando realice tareas de alto riesgo que requieran 
   su plena atención.
   Para proteger su audición, no escuche a alto volumen durante largos 
   períodos.  
 · Mantenga el producto y su envase fuera del alcance de los niños y las 
   mascotas para prevenir accidentes como tragar y asfixiar.

Instrucciones de seguridad personal

Importantes instrucciones de seguridad

 · Mantenga el producto alejado de la exposición prolongada a fuentes de 
   calor como fuegos abiertos o luz solar directa.
 · Sólo guarde el producto en ambientes con temperaturas ambientales 
   de �°C a ��°C (��°F a ��°F).
 · No utilice o almacene el producto en entornos propensos al polvo, al 
    humo, a alta temperatura, a alta presión o altamente húmedos.
 · Mantenga el producto seco y alejado de líquidos o humedad.
 · Solo utilice un cargador certificado FCC o CCC con una tensión de salida 
   de � V/� A DC.
 · No utilice el producto durante la carga.
 · No deje el producto cargado por más de ocho horas.
 · Elimine el producto de manera responsable de acuerdo con sus 
   directrices locales de gestión de residuos.

Instrucciones de seguridad de la batería
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Cuffie wireless FIFA

Guida rapida
F��E��
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Specifiche del prodotto
Modello: F��E��

Distanza: ≈�� m
Versione: �.�

Diametro: � mm
Impedanza: �� Ω

altoparlante

Ingresso: � V    �� mA
Capacità della batteria: �� mAh
Tempo di utilizzo: ≈ � ore
Tempo di carica: ≈ �.� ore

Potenza auricolare

Ingresso: � V    ��� mA
Uscita: � V    �� mA
Capacità della batteria: ��� mAh
Tempo di carica: ≈ �.� ora
Ricariche per cuffie: �.� cariche 
(quando la cassa è completamente carica)

Potenza della cassa di ricarica

IT
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Touchpad

Cuffie LED

Contatti di ricarica
 Cassa di ricarica LED

Porta USB tipo C

1 2

Guida di avvio rapido

Cavo USB-CCassa di ricarica � Cuffie

Cosa c'è nella scatola

Componenti

Come mettere le cuffie
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Operazioni di base

Accendere/spegnere

Resettare le cuffie

Modalità telefonica

R x2 L x2

x5x5 RL

L x3 R x3

x1

3s/5s

2sR2sL

2sx1

Se le cuffie non riescono ad accoppiarsi o a riconnettersi, ripristinarle 
toccando entrambe le cuffie cinque volte contemporaneamente. 
Nota: la resettazione delle cuffie cancellerà la cronologia 
dell'accoppiamento wireless.

Come resettare le cuffie
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 · Riproduzione/pausa: tocca una volta uno degli auricolari.  
 · Aumentare il volume: tocca due volte l'auricolare destro.  
 · Ridurre il volume: tocca due volte l'auricolare sinistro.  
 · Riproduci la traccia precedente: tocca l'auricolare sinistro tre volte.  
 · Riproduci la traccia successiva: tocca tre volte l'auricolare destro.  
 · Rispondere/Finire la chiamata: tocca una volta uno degli auricolari.  
 · Rifiuta la chiamata: premere e tenere premuto uno degli auricolari per 
   due secondi.  
 · Attivare l'assistente vocale: premere e tenere premuto l'auricolare 
   sinistro per due secondi.
   Nota: Quando si utilizza una sola cuffia, premere e tenere premuta 
   l'cuffia attiva per due secondi.
 · Passare tra le modalità Gioco e Musica: la modalità Musica è la 
   modalità predefinita. Premere e tenere premuto l'auricolare destro per 
   due secondi per passare tra modalità.  
  (Il suono di notifica più forte indica la modalità Gioco.)
  Nota: La commutazione della modalità è disabilitata quando si utilizza 
  solo un'auricolare singola.

Funzioni chiave

Cuffie LED Stato

Entrambi gli auricolari: alimentato
Cuffie singole: non accoppiate

Spento

Display della cassa di ricarica

Accoppiato o completamente carico

Stato

Ricarica auricolare

Ricarica auricolare

LED indicatori

Bianco e blu lampeggiante

Bianco solido

Ciano solido

Verde lampeggiante

Verde solido

Custodia in ricarica

Custodia completamente caricata
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Togliere le cuffie dalla custodia di ricarica li accenderà 
automaticamente.
Per accendere manualmente ogni cuffia, premere e tenere premuto il 
touchpad per tre secondi.

Accendere

Posizionare le cuffie nella custodia di ricarica le spegnerà 
automaticamente.
Per spegnere manualmente ogni auricolare, premere e tenere premuto 
il touchpad per cinque secondi.

Spegni

Nota: se le cuffie non sono accoppiate con un dispositivo Wireless entro 
tre minuti dall'accensione, si spengono automaticamente.
Si spengono anche dopo tre minuti se il dispositivo Wireless accoppiato 
si sposta fuori dal raggio di connessione effettivo e non si è riconnesso.

Sul dispositivo, attivare wireless 
e scegliere di connettersi a 

"FIFA-F��E��".

Collegare con dispositivo wireless

FIFA-F��E��

I MIO DISPOSITIVI
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 · Utilizzare il prodotto con cura e conservarlo in un ambiente pulito, libero 
   da temperature, pressioni e umidità estreme.  
   Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia conservato in un luogo in cui non possa 
   essere piegato o premuto.
 · Utilizzare il prodotto solo in ambienti in cui la trasmissione Wireless è 
   consentita.

Istruzioni generali sulla sicurezza

 · Non utilizzare il prodotto se è ovviamente difettoso o presenta anomalie 
   come gonfiore o riscaldamento eccessivo.
 · Non utilizzare il prodotto quando esegui attività ad alto rischio che 
   richiedono la tua piena attenzione.
   Per la protezione dell'udito, non ascoltare ad alto volume per lunghi periodi.  
 · Tenere il prodotto e la sua confezione fuori dalla portata di bambini e 
   animali domestici per prevenire incidenti come deglutire e soffocare.

Istruzioni di sicurezza personale

Istruzioni di sicurezza importanti

 · Tenere il prodotto lontano dall'esposizione prolungata a fonti di calore 
   come fuochi aperti o luce solare diretta.
   Conservare il prodotto solo in ambienti con temperature ambienti 
   comprese tra �°C e ��°C (da ��°F a ��°F).
 · Non usare o conservare il prodotto in ambienti a tendenza alla polvere, 
   al fumo, ad alta temperatura, ad alta pressione o ad alta umidità.
 · Tenere il prodotto asciutto e lontano da liquidi o umidità.
 · Utilizzare solo un caricabatterie certificato FCC o CCC con una tensione 
   di uscita di � V/� A DC.
 · Non utilizzare il prodotto durante la ricarica.
 · Non lasciare il prodotto caricato per più di otto ore.
   Smettere il prodotto in modo responsabile secondo le linee guida locali 
   sulla gestione dei rifiuti.

Istruzioni sulla sicurezza della batteria
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FIFA Kabellose Kopfhörer

Schnellstartanleitung
F��E��
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Produktspezifikationen
Modell: F��E��

Reichweite: ≈�� m
Version: �.�

Durchmesser: � mm
Impedanz: �� Ω

Sprecher

Eingang: � V    �� mA
Batteriekapazität: �� mAh
Nutzungsdauer: ≈ � Stunden
Ladezeit: ≈ �.� Stunden

Kopfhörer Leistung

Eingang: � V    ��� mA
Ausgang: � V    �� mA
Batteriekapazität: ��� mAh
Ladezeit: ≈ �.� Stunde
Kopfhörer-Aufladungen: �.� Aufladungen 
(wenn das Gehäuse vollständig geladen ist)

Ladegehäuse Leistung

DE

��
Hergestellt in China
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Touchpad

Kopfhörer LED

Ladekontaktpunkte
Ladegehäuse LED

USB Typ-C-Anschluss

1 2

Schnellstartanleitung

USB-C KabelLadegehäuse � Kopfhörer

Was ist in der Box

Komponenten

Wie man die Kopfhörer auf

��

https://manualsfile.com


L R

Grundoperationen

Ein-/Ausschaltung

Musikmodus

Kopfhörer zurücksetzen

Telefonmodus

R x2 L x2

x5x5 RL

L x3 R x3

x1

3s/5s

2sR2sL

2sx1

Wenn die Kopfhörer nicht miteinander gekoppelt oder erneut verbunden werden 
können, setzen Sie sie zurück, indem Sie beide Kopfhörer fünfmal gleichzeitig 
tippen. Hinweis: Wenn Sie die Kopfhörer zurücksetzen, wird der Verlauf der 
drahtlosen Kopplung gelöscht.

Wie man die Kopfhörer zurücksetzt
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 · Wiedergabe/Pause: Tippen Sie einmal auf jedes der Kopfhörer.  
 · Lautstärke erhöhen: Tippen Sie zweimal auf das rechte Kopfhörer.  
 · Lautstärke senken: Tippen Sie zweimal auf das linke Kopfhörer.  
 · Vorheriger Titel abspielen: Tippen Sie dreimal auf das linke Kopfhörer.  
 · Nächstes Track abspielen: Tippen Sie dreimal auf das rechte Kopfhörer.  
 · Anruf beantworten/beenden: Tippen Sie einmal auf jedes der Kopfhörer.  
 · Anruf ablehnen: Drücken Sie beide Kopfhörer zwei Sekunden lang.  
 · Aktivieren Sie den Sprachassistenten: Drücken Sie das linke Kopfhörer 
   zwei Sekunden lang.
   Hinweis: Wenn Sie nur ein einziges Kopfhörer verwenden, drücken Sie 
   das aktive Kopfhörer zwei Sekunden lang.
 · Wechsel zwischen Spielmodus und Musikmodus: Der Musikmodus ist 
   der Standardmodus. Drücken Sie das rechte Kopfhörer zwei Sekunden 
   lang, um zwischen den Modi zu wechseln. 
  (Der lautere Benachrichtigungsklang zeigt den Spielmodus an.)
  Hinweis: Der Moduswechsel ist deaktiviert, wenn Sie nur ein einziges 
  Kopfhörer verwenden.

Schlüsselfunktionen

Kopfhörer LED Status

Beide Kopfhörer: Einschaltet
Einzel-Kopfhörer: Unpaired

Aus

Ladehülle Anzeige

Gepaart oder voll geladen

Status

Kopfhörer Laden

Kopfhörer Laden

Anzeige LEDs

Blinkend weiß und blau

Festes weiß

Festes Cyan

Blinkend grün

Festes grün

Ladebox lädt

Ladebox vollständig aufgeladen
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Wenn Sie die Kopfhörer aus dem Ladegehäuse herausnehmen, werden 
sie automatisch eingeschaltet.
Um jedes Kopfhörer manuell einzuschalten, drücken Sie das Touchpad 
drei Sekunden lang.

Einschalten

Wenn Sie die Kopfhörer in das Ladegehäuse setzen, werden sie 
automatisch ausgeschaltet.
Um jedes Kopfhörer manuell auszuschalten, drücken Sie das 
Touchpad fünf Sekunden lang.

Machen Sie aus

Schalten Sie auf Ihrem Gerät 
drahtlos ein und wählen Sie die 

Verbindung zu "FIFA-F��E��".

Verbinden mit drahtlosem Gerät

Hinweis: Wenn die Kopfhörer nicht innerhalb von drei Minuten nach dem 
Einschalten mit einem Wireless-Gerät gekoppelt sind, werden sie 
automatisch ausgeschaltet. Sie werden auch nach drei Minuten 
ausgeschaltet, wenn sich das gekoppelte Wireless-Gerät aus dem 
effektiven Verbindungsbereich bewegt und sich nicht erneut 
angeschlossen hat.

FIFA-F��E��

Meine Geräte
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https://manualsfile.com


 · Verwenden Sie das Produkt vorsichtig und lagern Sie es in einer 
    sauberen Umgebung, die frei von extremen Temperaturen, Druck und 
    Luftfeuchtigkeit ist.  
   Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt an einem Ort gelagert wird, an dem 
   es nicht gebogen oder gedrückt werden kann.
 · Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur in Umgebungen, in denen die 
   Wireless-Übertragung erlaubt ist.

Allgemeine Sicherheitsanweisungen

 · Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es offensichtlich defekt ist oder 
   Anomalien aufweist, wie zum Beispiel Bewölbungen oder übermäßige 
   Erwärmung.
 · Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Sie riskante Aufgaben ausführen, 
   die Ihre volle Aufmerksamkeit erfordern.
 · Zu Ihrem Hörschutz sollten Sie nicht lange auf hoher Lautstärke hören.  
 · Halten Sie das Produkt und seine Verpackung außerhalb der Reichweite von  
   Kindern und Haustieren, um Unfälle wie Schlucken und Ersticken zu verhindern. 
   

Persönliche Sicherheitsanweisungen

Wichtige Sicherheitsanweisungen

 · Halten Sie das Produkt fern von längerer Exposition gegenüber 
   Wärmequellen wie offenen Feuern oder direktem Sonnenlicht.
 · Lagern Sie das Produkt nur in Umgebungen mit Umgebungstemperaturen 
   von �°C bis ��°C (��°F bis ��°F).
 · Verwenden oder lagern Sie das Produkt nicht in staubgefährdeten, 
   rauchgefährdeten, hohen Temperaturen, hohem Druck oder sehr feuchten 
   Umgebungen.
 · Halten Sie das Produkt trocken und fern von Flüssigkeiten oder Feuchtigkeit.
 · Verwenden Sie nur ein FCC- oder CCC-zertifiziertes Ladegerät mit einer 
    Ausgangsspannung von � V/� A DC.
 · Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht während des Ladens.
 · Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht länger als acht Stunden aufladen.
 · Entsorgen Sie das Produkt verantwortungsbewusst gemäß Ihren lokalen 
    Abfallmanagementrichtlinien.

Batteriesicherheitsanweisungen
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FCC Caution: 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause 
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference
 received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. 
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate 
the equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the 
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC 
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may
 cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there 
is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the 
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of
 the following measures:
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure 
requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure 
condition without restriction.
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